NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING GLADWIN COUNTY BOARD of COMMISSIONERS

Gladwin County Courthouse, 401 W Cedar Ave., Gladwin MI (989) 426-4821

GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

To: The residents and property owners of Gladwin County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice that the Gladwin County Board of Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing to hear from residents on the USDA Grant Application for an Animal Control Vehicle. Details of this application can be obtained from the Executive Secretery/Administrative Assistant at the County Building, 3rd Floor, 401 W Cedar Ave., Gladwin, MI, 48624.

The hearing will be held on Tuesday, February 27th, 2024, at 8:45 a.m. This meeting will be held in person; those unable to attend may submit comments to mthume@gladwincounty-mi.gov by 2:00 p.m. on Monday February 26th, 2024.

This meeting is open to all members of the public in compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

Posted 12/15/2024

Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk